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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20
Wk28  03/29  19-  6   4-  7   5- 11   9- 13  10-  8  17- 16  18-  2  15-  3   1- 20  14- 12
Wk29  04/05   9- 16  12-  2  20- 13  15- 19   3- 14   4- 10  11-  7  18-  8   5- 17   6-  1

BOWLER OF THE WEEK

Darren S / Misty B

Individual High Averages
Men 204.96 Kobe Lindemenn 196.60 Jeff Borgeson 191.83 Jackson Porter
Women 185.91 Kelly Shelby 154.20 JoAnn Shelton 150.93 Shannon Draper

Most Improved Average
Men 152 to 168.78 =+16.78Mat Olsen 176 to 190.62 =+14.62 Shawn Hancock 117 to 131.43 =+14.43Kyler Rankin
Women 111 to 132.63 =+21.63Katelyn Draper 129 to 141.68 =+12.68 Misty Bloomfield 99 to 109.32 =+10.32Misty Speaker

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part 4th Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers
1 11 PJ & B 29 1 20 3 27 1 6 7 82 75.9 804 2293 964 2767
2 2 Strike Out 20 5 20 4 21 3 4 16 65 60.2 722 1982 984 2781
3 4 Whiskey Business 14½ 11 20 5 20 4 10 2 64½ 59.7 778 2205 1002 2856
4 7 Oddballs 22 2 13 14 22 2 7 6 64 59.3 745 2037 974 2724
5 12 Maga 45 20 4 19 6 19 6 6 8 64 59.3 750 2068 971 2740
6 10 Pocket Pounders 16 7 15½ 13 19 5 11 1 61½ 56.9 708 1950 952 2702
7 5 Itz Miller Time 14 12 18 9 19 8 4 17 55 50.9 698 1946 947 2705
8 15 Just Cuzzins 15 10 23 1 9 17 6 9 53 49.1 652 1779 949 2717
9 14 Fish On 21 3 17 10 13 14 1½ 20 52½ 48.6 819 2153 1004 2708

10 3 The Outsiders 15½ 9 22 2 10 15 5 11 52½ 48.6 762 2133 997 2838
11 6 Queen Kelley's Peasants 19 6 13 15 10 16 5 12 47 43.5 840 2278 953 2631
12 9 Gutter Spare 10 14 17 11 14 13 4½ 15 45½ 42.1 690 1835 962 2645
13 1 Tombstone 9½ 16 16½ 12 17 10 2½ 19 45½ 42.1 639 1619 964 2594
14 19 Shockers 0 0 19 8 18 9 8½ 4 45½ 63.2 755 2118 951 2706
15 16 Team 16 9 17 12 16 19 7 5 13 45 41.7 718 1914 950 2625
16 18 Team 18 10 15 19 7 8 19 8 5 45 43.3 838 2228 1039 2831
17 8 Just Cruizen 16 8 8 17 17 11 3 18 44 40.7 668 1857 923 2592
18 17 Scorgazms 12½ 13 7 18 9 18 6 10 34½ 33.2 671 1907 887 2528
19 20 Pin Hunters 0 0 6 20 17 12 10 3 33 45.8 755 2187 958 2736
20 13 Could Be A Lot Better 4 18 6 19 8 20 5 14 23 21.3 553 1542 883 2505

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Could Be A Lot Better 809 859 761 2429 2 <---> Scorgazms 780 857 834 2471 2
3-4 Team 18 808 885 795 2488 3 <---> Fish On 787 839 820 2446 1
5-6 Pocket Pounders 848 893 843 2584 3 <---> Strike Out 863 760 809 2432 1
7-8 Queen Kelley's Peasa 850 856 849 2555 3 <---> The Outsiders 791 867 838 2496 1

9-10 Team 16 808 844 946 2598 3 <---> PJ & B 877 803 800 2480 1
11-12 Shockers 758 855 775 2388 2 <---> Just Cruizen 0 0 0 0 0
13-14 Whiskey Business 827 863 903 2593 3 <---> Itz Miller Time 800 912 809 2521 1
15-16 Tombstone 803 818 849 2470 1½ <---> Gutter Spare 876 818 843 2537 2½
17-18 Maga 45 895 770 767 2432 1 <---> Just Cuzzins 882 886 949 2717 3
19-20 Oddballs 831 841 878 2550 1 <---> Pin Hunters 852 842 872 2566 3

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2293 PJ & B 1039 Team 18 2856 Whiskey Business
838 Team 18 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1004 Fish On 2838 The Outsiders
819 Fish On 2228 Team 18 1002 Whiskey Business 2831 Team 18

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 759 Kobe Lindemenn 321 Jeff Borgeson 843 Kenny Elsworth

284 Joshua Draper 735 Kenny Elsworth 318 Kyle Zaharias 814 Kyle Zaharias
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

279 Kobe Lindemenn 698 Jeff Borgeson 315 Joshua Draper 804 Kobe Lindemenn

Women 247 Kelly Shelby 615 Kelly Shelby 299 Lexi Maestas 763 Lexi Maestas
227 Lexi Maestas 557 Shannon Draper 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
218 Shannon Draper 547 Kamarie Wheeler 278 Shannon Draper 751 Kamarie Wheeler

547 Lexi Maestas

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1002 Whiskey Business 2856 Whiskey Business
778 Whiskey Business 2184 Whiskey Business 984 Strike Out 2781 Strike Out
755 PJ & B 2108 PJ & B 959 Tombstone 2740 Maga 45

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 698 Jeff Borgeson 321 Jeff Borgeson 814 Kyle Zaharias

276 Joshua Draper 671 Kobe Lindemenn 315 Joshua Draper 785 Joshua Draper
258 Trevor Maestas 668 Joshua Draper 309 Anthony Ross 778 Anthony Ross

Women 247 Kelly Shelby 615 Kelly Shelby 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
216 JoAnn Shelton 516 Brienna Schroeder 276 JoAnn Shelton 738 Brienna Schroeder
200 Brienna Schroeder 493 JoAnn Shelton 274 Brienna Schroeder 687 Dorothy Carter

Split 2 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1039 Team 18 2856 Whiskey Business
838 Team 18 2228 Team 18 1002 Whiskey Business 2838 The Outsiders
778 Whiskey Business 2184 Whiskey Business 997 The Outsiders 2831 Team 18

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 735 Kenny Elsworth 321 Jeff Borgeson 843 Kenny Elsworth

276 Joshua Draper 698 Jeff Borgeson 315 Joshua Draper 814 Kyle Zaharias
266 Kenny Elsworth 691 Kobe Lindemenn 309 Anthony Ross 785 Joshua Draper

Women 247 Kelly Shelby 615 Kelly Shelby 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
216 JoAnn Shelton 547 Kamarie Wheeler 276 JoAnn Shelton 751 Kamarie Wheeler
205 Becky Hutchison 533 Misty Bloomfield 276 Becky Hutchison 740 Misty Bloomfield

Split 3 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

840 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2293 PJ & B 1039 Team 18 2856 Whiskey Business
838 Team 18 2278 Queen Kelley's Peasants 1004 Fish On 2838 The Outsiders
819 Fish On 2228 Team 18 1002 Whiskey Business 2831 Team 18

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Jeff Borgeson 759 Kobe Lindemenn 321 Jeff Borgeson 843 Kenny Elsworth

284 Joshua Draper 735 Kenny Elsworth 315 Joshua Draper 814 Kyle Zaharias
279 Kobe Lindemenn 698 Jeff Borgeson 309 Anthony Ross 804 Kobe Lindemenn

Women 247 Kelly Shelby 615 Kelly Shelby 299 Lexi Maestas 763 Lexi Maestas
227 Lexi Maestas 557 Shannon Draper 278 Katelyn Draper 759 Katelyn Draper
218 Shannon Draper 547 Kamarie Wheeler 278 Shannon Draper 751 Kamarie Wheeler

547 Lexi Maestas

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

721 PJ & B 2147 Queen Kelley's Peasants 949 Just Cuzzins 2717 Just Cuzzins
720 Queen Kelley's Peasants 2012 PJ & B 946 Team 16 2598 Team 16
718 Team 16 1978 Pin Hunters 912 Itz Miller Time 2593 Whiskey Business

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 255 James Vonachen 650 Anthony Knoll 318 Kyle Zaharias 731 Kyle Zaharias

252 Sam Schroeder 642 Jeff Borgeson 290 Sam Schroeder 728 Bowen Olsen
246 Kyle Zaharias 640 James Vonachen 280 James Vonachen 715 James Vonachen

Women 253 Darren Stutz 645 Darren Stutz 285 Darren Stutz 741 Darren Stutz
201 Shannon Draper 530 Misty Bloomfield 263 Amber Widdison 722 Misty Bloomfield
194 Misty Bloomfield 523 Shannon Draper 258 Misty Bloomfield 691 Shannon Draper
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Rosters

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Tombstone   HDCP=326  Avg=472
Destiny Bouton 95 100 2853 30 135 362 245 689 108 97 114 319 622
Sean Martinez 132 70 7533 57 199 465 265 668 123 132 165 420 633
Anthony Ross 136 67 10646 78 238 538 309 778 124 154 133 411 612
Misty Speaker 109 88 7980 73 160 399 254 681 120 107 109 336 600

2 - Strike Out   HDCP=222  Avg=602
Katelyn Draper 132 70 9284 70 201 513 278 759 126 147 139 412 622
Larry Terry 109 88 7527 69 176 387 266 654 129 73 82 284 548
Joshua Draper 187 26 14639 78 284 668 315 785 221 148 232 601 679
Wade Blackhurst 174 36 13096 75 269 616 305 724 166 171 135 472 580
3 - The Outsiders   HDCP=228  Avg=594
Shaundee Ross 125 76 8666 69 169 445 245 682 a115 a115 a115 345 573
Shawn L. McGinty 150 56 10413 69 226 537 282 711 a140 a140 a140 420 588
Kenny Elsworth 181 31 11461 63 266 735 302 843 169 228 213 610 706
Beau D. Hales 138 65 9123 66 221 551 292 764 137 154 140 431 629

4 - Whiskey Business   HDCP=214  Avg=612
Breanna Barney 121 79 7991 66 167 463 250 712 149 112 136 397 637
Brienna Schroeder 128 73 10049 78 200 516 274 738 134 139 136 409 628
Shawn Hancock 190 24 11437 60 266 667 295 763 172 144 245 561 633
Sam Schroeder 173 37 12504 72 252 607 290 739 156 252 170 578 692
5 - Itz Miller Time   HDCP=238  Avg=582
Christy Miller 119 80 8617 72 190 457 269 703 102 125 124 351 591
Devin Miller 171 39 12837 75 235 598 277 724 166 213 197 576 696
Lacey Miller 132 70 9125 69 182 465 252 684 136 144 116 396 606
Monty Miller 160 48 10611 66 222 566 270 730 157 191 133 481 625

6 - Queen Kelley's Peasants   HDCP=134  Avg=712
Matt Shelby 188 25 13537 72 245 663 265 723 208 178 195 581 659
Kelley Borgeson 143 61 6042 42 188 492 239 678 a133 a133 a133 399 582
Kelly Shelby 185 28 9853 53 247 615 262 684 a175 a175 a175 525 609
Jeff Borgeson 196 19 12386 63 300 698 321 764 198 234 210 642 702
7 - Oddballs   HDCP=225  Avg=598
Misty Bloomfield 141 63 10626 75 203 533 267 740 194 157 179 530 722
Darren Bloomfield 128 73 10040 78 188 511 270 739 112 133 142 387 606
Tyrell Rawlings 142 62 10801 76 202 514 266 706 122 148 154 424 610
Chad Petersen 187 26 12390 66 248 646 277 736 a177 a177 a177 531 609

8 - Just Cruizen   HDCP=248  Avg=570
Mark Beavin 145 60 4641 32 204 503 268 695 a135 a135 a135 405 585
Richard Zaharias 137 66 3293 24 178 437 250 653 a127 a127 a127 381 579
Denise Zaharias 170 40 5123 30 210 577 261 730 a160 a160 a160 480 600
Darren Johnson 118 81 712 6 150 380 225 605 a108 a108 a108 324 567
9 - Gutter Spare   HDCP=267  Avg=546
Kyler Rankin 131 71 10514 80 184 505 256 721 137 145 169 451 667
Karen Laswell 105 92 7600 72 153 387 245 663 91 115 107 313 589
Mike Laswell 163 45 13250 81 223 581 272 725 204 128 139 471 606
Edward Rixe 147 58 10652 72 220 542 278 723 176 162 160 498 672

10 - Pocket Pounders   HDCP=213  Avg=613
Kamarie Wheeler 140 64 9416 67 189 547 257 751 143 149 109 401 593
Mat Olsen 168 41 8608 51 237 596 284 752 143 173 170 486 606
Bowen Olsen 151 55 11854 78 214 560 270 728 150 198 212 560 728
Bryan Olsen 154 52 9703 63 244 528 296 684 198 159 138 495 654
11 - PJ & B   HDCP=157  Avg=683
Kobe Lindemenn 204 12 16397 80 279 759 294 804 211 192 185 588 624
Patty Johnson 138 65 9861 71 190 466 264 683 108 129 131 368 560
Mark Johnson 150 56 12209 81 214 517 269 689 187 136 131 454 622
Jackson Porter 191 23 14387 75 247 672 280 756 215 190 197 602 671
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
12 - Maga 45   HDCP=201  Avg=628
Lexi Maestas 135 68 7699 57 227 547 299 763 a125 a125 a125 375 579
Nick Nielson 141 63 10646 75 198 502 260 677 190 109 136 435 624
Stuart Welch 172 38 12388 72 246 587 286 717 210 165 135 510 624
Trevor Maestas 180 32 13753 76 266 640 302 750 170 a171 a171 512 605
13 - Could Be A Lot Better   HDCP=317  Avg=483
Amber Widdison 113 85 5796 51 185 411 265 669 177 111 123 411 669
Jamie Widdison 152 54 7763 51 210 515 267 683 131 191 143 465 627
Justin Lopez 111 87 6334 57 169 432 265 699 87 119 101 307 568
Holly Lopez 107 90 5784 54 155 406 249 682 96 120 76 292 562
14 - Fish On   HDCP=184  Avg=650
Scott Shelton 174 36 7865 45 234 605 271 716 a164 a164 a164 492 600
JoAnn Shelton 154 52 10640 69 216 525 276 687 156 169 165 490 649
Dorothy Carter 146 59 7902 54 211 528 269 702 a136 a136 a136 408 585
Mike Carter 176 35 13205 75 255 588 293 720 147 186 171 504 609
15 - Just Cuzzins   HDCP=311  Avg=491
Fayth Shelby 123 77 5914 48 172 441 241 678 140 159 133 432 669
Cameron Shelby 116 83 5935 51 163 411 250 664 138 145 128 411 663
Matt Shelby II 121 79 6208 51 191 446 273 692 140 147 127 414 654
Kyle Zaharias 131 71 9494 72 246 571 318 814 149 120 246 515 731
16 - Team 16   HDCP=232  Avg=590
Shannon Draper 150 56 8603 57 218 557 278 737 150 172 201 523 691
Jordan Draper 140 64 9304 66 199 494 266 686 0 0
Bruce Terry 135 68 7994 59 196 499 264 703 117 91 140 348 549
Ward Draper 165 44 11400 69 222 596 266 752 141 212 186 539 671
17 - Scorgazms   HDCP=214  Avg=612
VACANT 120 80 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 600
Anthony Knoll 206 11 4961 24 243 656 254 686 179 231 240 650 686
Ma'lyn Carrisoza 110 88 6160 56 152 375 240 639 a100 125 93 318 582
Jared Herbert 176 35 9878 56 244 610 277 727 a166 a166 a166 498 603

18 - Team 18   HDCP=171  Avg=666
Perry Thomas 172 38 9820 57 238 644 279 758 147 178 169 494 608
Joe Cruz 157 50 4734 30 219 600 280 783 a147 a147 a147 441 591
Jessica Vonachen 148 57 6693 45 202 472 258 648 141 134 125 400 568
James Vonachen 189 24 9119 48 256 673 285 762 202 255 183 640 715
19 - Shockers   HDCP=194  Avg=637
April Robinson 107 90 4517 42 145 365 231 623 83 104 114 301 568
Josh Bowman 163 45 7830 48 228 579 280 735 166 208 162 536 674
Richard Anderson 185 28 9436 51 244 634 270 721 169 159 151 479 560
Tim Robinson 182 30 7679 42 246 685 278 781 148 192 156 496 580
20 - Pin Hunters   HDCP=194  Avg=637
Nate Young 155 52 4662 30 265 566 319 728 154 145 145 444 597
Darren Stutz 184 28 5526 30 253 645 285 741 253 218 174 645 741
Ina Leonard 120 80 3970 33 163 457 251 721 96 112 149 357 597
Steven Leonard 178 33 7482 42 231 671 273 779 153 171 208 532 631

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Anthony Knoll 4961 24 206 628 600
Kobe Lindemenn 16397 80 204 618 534
Jeff Borgeson 12386 63 196 616 549
Jackson Porter 14387 75 191 589 510
Shawn Hancock 11437 60 190 596 532
James Vonachen 9119 48 189 571 519
Matt Shelby 13537 72 188 638 562
Chad Petersen 12390 66 187 582 512
Joshua Draper 14639 78 187 589 507
Kelly Shelby 9853 53 185 563 506
Richard Anderson 9436 51 185 608 553
Darren Stutz 5526 30 184 579 545

Tim Robinson 7679 42 182 556 510
Kenny Elsworth 11461 63 181 551 484
Trevor Maestas 13753 76 180 546 466
Steven Leonard 7482 42 178 573 527
Jared Herbert 9878 56 176 565 505
Mike Carter 13205 75 176 601 522
Scott Shelton 7865 45 174 535 486
Wade Blackhurst 13096 75 174 554 475
Sam Schroeder 12504 72 173 546 470
Perry Thomas 9820 57 172 560 499
Stuart Welch 12388 72 172 587 511
Devin Miller 12837 75 171 579 500
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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 20Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Denise Zaharias 5123 30 170 520 486
Mat Olsen 8608 51 168 518 463
Ward Draper 11400 69 165 552 479
Mike Laswell 13250 81 163 526 441
Josh Bowman 7830 48 163 534 482
Monty Miller 10611 66 160 498 428
Joe Cruz 4734 30 157 480 446
Nate Young 4662 30 155 486 452
JoAnn Shelton 10640 69 154 520 447
Bryan Olsen 9703 63 154 527 460
Jamie Widdison 7763 51 152 499 444
Bowen Olsen 11854 78 151 458 376
Shannon Draper 8603 57 150 457 396
Shawn L. McGinty 10413 69 150 459 386
Mark Johnson 12209 81 150 475 390
Jessica Vonachen 6693 45 148 459 410
Edward Rixe 10652 72 147 448 372
Dorothy Carter 7902 54 146 477 419
Mark Beavin 4641 32 145 469 433
Kelley Borgeson 6042 42 143 438 392
Tyrell Rawlings 10801 76 142 496 416
Nick Nielson 10646 75 141 430 351
Misty Bloomfield 10626 75 141 450 371
Jordan Draper 9304 66 140 425 355
Kamarie Wheeler 9416 67 140 454 383
Patty Johnson 9861 71 138 425 350
Beau D. Hales 9123 66 138 468 398
Richard Zaharias 3293 24 137 433 405

Anthony Ross 10646 78 136 451 369
Bruce Terry 7994 59 135 438 375
Lexi Maestas 7699 57 135 461 400
Katelyn Draper 9284 70 132 425 351
Lacey Miller 9125 69 132 451 378
Sean Martinez 7533 57 132 447 386
Kyle Zaharias 9494 72 131 406 330
Kyler Rankin 10514 80 131 442 358
Brienna Schroeder 10049 78 128 400 318
Darren Bloomfield 10040 78 128 409 327
Shaundee Ross 8666 69 125 406 333
Fayth Shelby 5914 48 123 410 358
Matt Shelby II 6208 51 121 380 325
Breanna Barney 7991 66 121 427 357
Ina Leonard 3970 33 120 386 349
Christy Miller 8617 72 119 383 307
Darren Johnson 712 6 118 359 349
Cameron Shelby 5935 51 116 383 328
Amber Widdison 5796 51 113 360 305
Justin Lopez 6334 57 111 386 325
Ma'lyn Carrisoza 6160 56 110 389 329
Misty Speaker 7980 73 109 380 303
Larry Terry 7527 69 109 393 320
April Robinson 4517 42 107 343 297
Holly Lopez 5784 54 107 372 314
Karen Laswell 7600 72 105 350 274
Destiny Bouton 2853 30 95 315 281

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Tiffany 359 3 119 80
Ryan P. Draper 3720 25 148 57
Kara Hall 3391 21 161 47
Becky Hutchison 7301 54 135 68
David Hutchison 8067 57 141 63

Eric Hutchison 9953 57 174 36
Liz Hutchison 5727 57 100 96
Derik Miller 1330 12 110 88
Jeffrey Tracy 4982 45 110 88
Pam Welch 2437 18 135 68
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